10

11

12

13

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

20

22

23

24

25

25

27

Brownsburg

Columbus East

Evansville Mater Dei

Avon

Bloomington South
Center Grove
Castle

Whiteland

New Albany

Floyd Central
Jeffersonville
Indian Creek
Danville

Monrovia
Southridge
Evansville Central
Edgewood
Plainfield

Pike Central
Franklin Community
South Spencer
Mooresville
Columbus North
Jennings County
Evansville Fj. Reitz
Madison

Bloomington North

Team Scores
Printed on 02/10/2018 07:29 p.m.

150.5

144.5

11.5

104.5

61.0

48.5

48.0

48.0

39.0

38.0

30.0

27.0

24.0

24.0

22.0

21.0

20.0

15.0

14.0

12.0

12.0

11.0

9.0

7.0

6.0

6.0

4.0



27

27

27

27

27

33

34

35

35

35

35

35

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

Boonville
Evansville Memorial
North Knox
Vincennes Lincoln
West Vigo

Gibson Southern
North Posey
Evansville North
Greenwood
Heritage Hills
Martinsville

Paoli

Bedford North Lawrence
Ben Davis

Brown County
Crawford County
Evansville Harrison
Greencastle

Jasper

Mitchell

Mount Vernon
North Harrison
Owen Valley
Providence
Scottsburg
Seymour
Southwestern (Hanover)
Sullivan

Tell City

Terre Haute South

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

3.5

3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



40 Washington

40 West Washington

0.0

0.0
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Noah Gardner
Edgewood, 31-5, 11

Braiden Fitts

Gardner, EDGE

-

North Posey, 25-13, 9 MAT1 Fall 0:54
Cameron Allen 113] Gardner, EDGE
Plainfield, 26-6, 9 MAT1 Fall 5:45
Morgan Smith 2 Allen, PLAI
Columbus North, 29-12, 11 MAT1 Fall 2:44
Cole Ross 169 Ross, EMD
Evansville Mater Dei, 33-3, 9 Fall 3:21
Ciera Broukal 3 Ross, EMD
Bloomington South, 24-17, 11 MAT2 Fall 0:37
Nathaniel John 114 Ross, EMD
Columbus East, 17-10, 10 MAT 2 Fall 5:17
Ben Dalton 4 Dalton, MONR
M i - Fall 0:56
onrovia, 38-2, 9 MAT 2 Montgomery, BROW
Isaiah Pichardo 197 SV-13-1
Seymour, 38-8, 11 18T
Jake Bechert £ Bechert, FRAN
Franklin Community, 31-13,9  MAT3 Dec 9-2
Khaliq Boyd 115 Alstott, FLCE
Evansville Harrison, 34-10, 9 MAT3 MD 10-1
Gavinn Alstott 6 Alstott, FLCE
Floyd Central, 37-3, 9 MAT3 Fall 2:52
Kysen Montgomery 170 Montgomery, BROW
Brownsburg, 38-3, 9 Dec 1-0
Teagan Johnson 71_Montgomery, BROW
Jennings County, 26-18, 10 MAT4 TF-1.5 4:28 (19-2)
Cade Meier 116| _Montgomery, BROW
i - D -7
Bloomington North, 30-7, 9 MAT4 ec 9 169__ Gardner, EDGE Alstott, FLCE
Sam Scott Scott, HEHI Dec 5-2

@

198|

Heritage Hills, 33-6, 10 MAT4 Dec 8-6 170___ Alstott, FLCE 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ Evansuville

Blake Boarman

Evansville Mater Dei, 33-1, 9

13

Will Hays Boarman, EMD
Bloomington South, 12-15, 11 MAT1 Fall 2:17
Keeghan Overton 17 Boarman, EMD
Greenwood, 30-7, 12 MAT1 TF-1.55:13 (16-1)
Camden Spears 1 Spears, MADI
Madison, 39-3, 11 MAT1 Fall 3:55
Terence Brown 171 Boarman, EMD
New Albany, 38-8, 12 Dec 6-2
Kameron Kendall 1 Kendall, NOPO
North Posey, 33-8, 11 MAT 2 Dec 7-4
Owen Chandler 18 Conley, AVON
Seymour, 32-17, 10 MAT 2 Dec 5-4
Tyler Conley 12 Conley, AVON
Avon, 31-10, 9 Fall 2:59
- WAT2 Casebolt, CAST
Alex Petro 199 Inj. 1:21
Center Grove, 37-6, 11 i 1ST
David Tucker 13 Petro, CEGR
Brown County, 22-17, 10 MAT3 Fall 1:31
Logan Sutton 119 Petro, CEGR
Boonville, 42-5, 10 MAT3 Fall 1:07
Gary Bays 14 Sutton, BOON
Terre Haute South, 22-13,10  MAT3 Dec 6-5
Jeremy Clark 172 Casebolt, CAST
Columbus East, 29-14, 11 Dec 3-2
Logan Carrington 15 Clark, COEA
Greencastle, 33-7, 9 MAT 4 Fall 1:13
Bradley Stewart 120 Casebolt, CAST
- Dec 9-2
Edgewood, 15-11, 11 MAT 4 ec 171 Conley, AVON Conley, AVON
Devon Casebolt 16|—Casebolt, CAST Fall 0:38
- 200
Castle, 35-5, 11 MAT 4 MD 11-0 172 Petro, CEGR 3RD
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Drake Campbell
Brownsburg, 28-7, 10

Dillon Riddell 17] Campbell, BROW
Crawford County, 14-5, 11 MAT1 Fall 3:37
Chris Tucker 121 Campbell, BROW
Evansville Fj. Reitz, 34-9, 12 MAT1 Dec 7-0
Jay Orman 18 Tucker, EFJR
Edgewood, 22-10, 10 MAT1 Dec 5-0
Victor Antunez 173 Campbell, BROW
Jennings County, 33-2, 12 MD 10-0
Tyler Fuqua 1 Fuqua, FRAN
Franklin Community, 36-6, 9 MAT 2 Dec 5-2
Johnathan Otte 122 Fuqua, lfRAN
West Vigo, 33-6, 9 MAT 2 Fall 3:08
Cameron Amento 2 Otte, WEVI
Evansville Central, 29-9, 11 MAT 2 Dec 6-2 Boe. DANV
Kane Egli 201 Dec 7-1
Evansville Mater Dei, 31-3, 10 1ST
Gabe Recknor 21 Egli, EMD
Terre Haute South, 21-16, 10  MAT3 Fall 5:37
Raymond Rioux 123 Rioux, AVON
Avon, 30-9, 10 MAT3 Fall 4:52
Joey Gordon 29) Rioux, AVON
Columbus East, 25-18, 10 MAT3 Fall 1:25
Justice Cash 174 Boe, DANV
Bloomington North, 44-3, 10 Dec 1-0
Beau Heeke 23 Cash, BLNO
Heritage Hills, 40-12, 10 MAT 4 Fall 1:13
Daunte O'Banion 124 Boe, DANV
Madison, 35-9, 11 MAT4 Dec 3-2 173 Fuqua, FRAN Rioux, AVON
Logan Boe 24 Boe, DANV 202 MD 12-0

2 0
Danville, 34-4, 10 MAT4 Fall 2:26 174 Rioux, AVON - 3RD
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Cayden Rooks
Columbus East, 42-1, 11

126

Spencer Cox 2 Rooks, COEA
Mooresville, 32-9, 12 MAT1 TF-1.55:18 (18-3)
Evan Overton 125 Rooks, COEA
Boonville, 39-9, 11 MAT1 Fall 1:36
Dylan Jones 26 Overton, BOON
Pike Central, 35-4, 12 MAT1 Dec 7-2
Ty Mills 175 Rooks, COEA
Brownsburg, 22-5, 12 Dec 1-0
Fisher Richart 27 Mills, BROW
Scottsburg, 30-15, &n MAT 2 Fall 0:36
Tyler Mikulich 126 Mills, BROW
Bloomington North, 32-10, 10 MAT 2 Dec 5-1
Carson Willis 28 Willis, CAST
Castl - Fall 1:14
astle, 32-5, 12 MAT 2 Rooks, COEA
Seth Rohrbach Dec 3-1
West Vigo, 32-7, 10 18T
Nate Morgan 2 Rohrbach, WEVI
Mount Vernon, 27-11, &n MAT3 Dec 7-2
Brycen Denny 127 Denny, MONR
Monrovia, 38-5, 12 MAT3 Dec 10-8
Keandre Watson 3 Denny, MONR
Columbus North, 24-9, 10 MAT3 Dec 5-2
Clay Egli 176 Garcia, AVON
Evansville Mater Dei, 29-5, 11 ° Fall 2:31
Zach Lane 31 Egli, EMD
Edgewood, 24-8, 12 MAT 4 MD 9-1
Xavier Barberis 128 Garcia, AVON
i - Dec 4-1 i
Jennings County, 25-10, 12 . MAT 4 ec 175 Mills, BROW Mills, BROW
Asa Garcia o Garcia, AVON Dec 3-0
Avon, 354, 11 MAT 4 TF-1.5 1:54 (17-2) 176 Denny, MONR 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ Evansuville

Zane Sullivan
Edgewood, 28-5, 12

132

David Sage 33 Sullivan, EDGE
Crawford County, 29-9, 12 MAT1 Fall 0:51
LJ Burdon 129 Burdon, PLAI
Plainfield, 37-7, 11 MAT1 Dec 8-6
Brayden Bethe 34 Burdon, PLAI
Evansville Central, 25-6, 11 MAT1 Dec 12-11
Graham Rooks 177 Rooks, COEA
Columbus East, 44-0, 12 MD 13-4
Moses Hamm 3 Rooks, COEA
Terre Haute South, 24-15, 10 MAT 2 Fall 3:36
Brooks Hartz 130 Rooks, COEA
Castle, 24-9, 11 MAT 2 Fall 1:48
Jaden Reynolds 3 Hartz, CAST
Avon, 24-10, 9 MAT 2 Dec 6-2 Rooks. COEA
Drew Kreitzer 205 MD 17-5
Brownsburg, 31-4, 11 N 1ST
Parker McNeely 37 Kreitzer, BROW
Vincennes Lincoln, 44-9, 11 MAT3 TF-1.5 4:04 (15-0)
Zach Tussey 131 Kreitzer, BROW
Owen Valley, 28-5, 12 MAT 3 Dec 4-2
Dalton Craig ql Craig, JECO
Jennings County, 31-5, 12 MAT3 Dec 7-3
Eli Dickens 178 Kreitzer, BROW
Evansville Mater Dei, 33-3, 10 N Dec 8-2
Steven Weddle 3 Dickens, EMD
Ben Davis, 19-9, 11 MAT 4 Dec 10-5
Carlos Monroy Santos 132 Dickens, EMD
Jeffersonville, 35-15, 11 MAT 4 MD 13-2 177 Burdon, PLAI Burdon, PLAI
Owen Sego 4 Sego, INCR 206 Dec 3-2
Indian Creek, 30-10, 10 MAT4 Fall 5:23 178  Dickens, EMD o 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ Evansuville

138

Blake Mulkey
Brownsburg, 32-2, 12
Pat Mayes 41 Mulkey, BROW
Boonville, 30-17, 9 MAT1 TF-1.52:11 (17-1)
Trey Mucker 133 Mulkey, BROW
Tell City, 32-11, 11 MAT1 Dec 5-1
Jonathan Kervin 22 Kervin, FLCE
Floyd Central, 31-7, 10 MAT1 Dec 12-7
Matt Lee 179 Mulkey, BROW
Evansville Mater Dei, 31-4, 10 Dec 4-2
Austin Clark 43 Lee, EMD
Monrovia, 27-14, 12 MAT 2 Fall 3:35
Zayne Bartholomew 134 Lee, EMD
Paoli, 25-5, 11 MAT 2 TF-1.5 5:48 (24-9)
Trent Brown 44 Bartholome, PAOL
Jeffe ille, 31- Dec 7-0
rsonville, 19, 11 MAT 2 Mulkey, BROW
Dawson Combest 207 Dec 3-1
Columbus East, 42-2, 12 1ST
Brad Trietsch 4 Combest, COEA
Indian Creek, 36-6, 12 MAT3 VD 15-4
Owen Bryant 135 Combest, COEA
Gibson Southern, 27-15, 9 MAT3 Dec 3-1
Mason Miranda 4 Miranda, AVON
Avon, 30-8, 12 MAT3 Fall 1:06
Noah Hunt 180 Combest, COEA
Bloomington South, 37-5, 12 Dec 3-0
Adam Anderson 47 Hunt, BLSO
Southwestern (Hanover), 40-9, 11 MAT4 MD 16-6
Donald Campbell 136 Hunt, BLSO
i - Dec 8-5
Ben Davis, 11-11, 12 o MAT 4 ec 179 Lee, EMD Lee, EMD
Matt Kincaid 48— Kincaid, CAST Dec 2-1
Castle, 26-10, 12 MAT4 Dec 1-0 180 Hunt, BLSO 3RD
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Jake Schoenegge
Columbus East, 39-5, 11

Ben Inman

Schoenegge, COEA

145

4
Bloomington North, 33-13, 11 MAT 1 Fall 2:58
Peyton Asbury 137| _Schoenegge, COEA
Brownsburg, 19-11, 10 MAT1 Fall 3:22
Jacob Freeman 5 Asbury, BROW
Castle, 27-9, 12 MAT1 SV-12-0
Tristan Sellmer 181 Sellmer, FLCE
Floyd Central, 27-0, 12 Dec 3-2
Mitchell Cline 51 Sellmer, FLCE
Southwestern (Hanover), 38-10, 10 MAT2 Fall 1:28
Mason Ayer 138 Sellmer, FLCE
Heritage Hills, 39-12, 11 MAT 2 Dec 5-0
Peyton Pruett 59) Pruett, CEGR
Center Grove, 38-5, 11 MAT 2 Fall 3:02 Sellmer FLCE
Nathan Conley 209 Dec ’4-3
Avon, 27-8, 11 ~ 1ST
Harry Rodriguez 53 Conley, AVON
Evansville Harrison, 31-15, 11 MAT3 MD 12-4
Austin Heckman 139 Conley, AVON
Edgewood, 21-7, 11 MAT3 TF-1.5 6:00 (26-10)
Brandon Sexton 54 Heckman, EDGE
Scottsburg, 36-7, 12 MAT3 Fall 5:10
Scott Fitts 182 Conley, AVON
Evansville Mater Dei, 30-7, 9 Dec 4-2
Devin Scott 55 Fitts, EMD
Mooresville, 17-24, 10 MAT 4 TF-1.5 5:05 (18-2)
Isaac Hall 140 Fitts, EMD
Jeffersonville, 29-16, 11 MAT 4 Dec 6-1 181 Schoenegge, COEA Schoenegge, COEA
Gabe Pitzulo 56 Pitzulo, INCR 210 Dec 5-0
Indian Creek, 34-9, 11 MAT4 Dec 8-3 182 Fitts, EMD 3RD
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Derek Blubaugh
Bloomington South, 41-2, 11

152

Ethan Schafer 57| Blubaugh, BLSO
Madison, 29-16, 12 MAT1 Fall 1:54
Roy Reynolds 141 Blubaugh, BLSO
Avon, 22-13, 11 MAT1 Dec 3-0
Macartney Parkinson 5g—Parkinson, EMD
Evansville Mater Dei, 28-7, 10  MAT1 Fall 2:41
Corban Pollitt 183 Blubaugh, BLSO
Columbus East, 32-8, 12 Dec 2-0
Colten Foster £ Pollitt, COEA
North Knox, 23-4, 12 MAT 2 Fall 3:14
Levi Miller 142 Pollitt, COEA
North Posey, 34-6, 12 MAT 2 Dec 3-2
Jake Schrader 6 Miller, NOPO
- Dec 2-1
Greenwood, 40-5, 12 MAT 2 ec Lee, BROW
Brayton Lee 211 TF-1.5 2:48 (25-8)
Brownsburg, 30-0, 12 1ST
Cadon Deffendoll 61 Lee, BROW
Vincennes Lincoln, 44-9, 10 MAT3 Fall 1:54
Josh Foster 143 Lee, BROW
Floyd Central, 30-8, 12 MAT 3 TF-1.5 2:54 (18-3)
Brooks Wathen 62 Wathen, JECO
Jennings County, 34-8, 11 MAT3 Dec 6-4
Robert Deters 184 Lee, BROW
Castle, 35-4, 10 TF-1.5 1:57 (25-10)
Michael Craig 63 Deters, CAST
Mooresville, 34-10, 12 MAT 4 Fall 3:08
Jake Kriete 144 Deters, CAST
Seymour, 29-14, 10 . MAT 4 Dec 3-1 183 Pollitt, COEA Deters, CAST
Brad Springer g4l Springer, SOUT 21 Dec 2-1
Southridge, 26-8, 10 MAT4 Fall 4:44 184 Deters, CAST 3RD
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Clay Singleton
Gibson Southern, 33-6, 11

Presson, BLSO

Will Nix 6 Singleton, GISO
Martinsville, 15-11, 9 MAT1 TF-1.5 3:58 (18-2)
Zack Newton 145
Seymour, 29-15, 12 MAT1
Wade Presson 66l Presson, BLSO
MAT1 Fall 4:29

Bloomington South, 27-14, 10

Gleason Mappes
Center Grove, 42-1, 12

lan Hartz 67l

Mappes, CEGR

Dec 3-1

Mappes, CEGR

MD 11-3

160

Castle, 28-12, 12 MAT 2 TF-1.5 4:59 (16-0)
Timmy Burton 146 Mappes, CEGR
Paoli, 34-8, 11 MAT 2 Fall 3:02
Gabe Bennett a Bennett, MADI
i - Dec 6-5
Madison, 30-10, 12 MAT 2 South, COEA
Tucker Schank 213 Dec 3-2
Southridge, 43-2, 11 7 18T
Lane Coles 6 Schank, SOUT
Southwestern (Hanover), 27-19, 10 MAT3 Fall 0:45
Zach Martin 147 Schank, SOUT
Evansville Fj. Reitz, 32-14, 11 MAT3 MD 9-1
Samuel Osho 7 Osho, AVON
Avon, 31-7, 12 MAT 3 Dec 8-6
Nick South 186 South, COEA
Columbus East, 44-1, 11 Dec 7-5
Ethan Bohnenkamp 71 South, COEA
Mitchell, 35-8, 12 MAT4 MD 12-3
Trace Thomas 148| South, COEA
Greencastle, 24-6, 11 . MAT4 Dec 6-0 185 Presson, BLSO Schank, SOUT
Nolan Weidner 72 Weidner, EMD 214 Dec 5-1
Evansville Mater Dei, 28-7, 12 MAT4 Dec 4-1 186__ Schank, SOUT 3RD
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Kameron Fuller
Jeffersonville, 46-3, 12

1710

Jalen Johnson 73 Fuller, JEFF
Washington, 17-11, 12 MAT1 Fall 1:54
Zachary Flynn 149 Fuller, JEFF
Jasper, 24-11, 11 MAT1 Dec 7-4
Trizton Carson 74 Carson, DANV
Danville, 28-6, 11 MAT1 Dec 3-2
Colton Gamblin 187 Fuller, JEFF
North Posey, 35-6, 12 Dec 7-4
Andy Davidson 7 Davidson, COEA
Columbus East, 32-16, 12 MAT 2 Dec 4-2
Nick Willham 150 Davidson, COEA
Greenwood, 35-4, 11 MAT 2 UTB 4-3
Luke Hensley 7 Willham, GREE
Bloomington South, 25-10, 12 MAT2 Dec 8-4 Brewer. AVON
Carson Brewer 215 Fall ’5:37
Avon, 36-2, 11 5 ST
Matthew Archer 77 Brewer, AVON
Edgewood, 22-15, 10 MAT 3 Fall 1:00
Noah Reich 151 Brewer, AVON
Evansville F.,j. Reitz, 36-10, 12 MAT3 TF-1.5 3:54 (15-0)
Zane Beineke 78 Beineke, JECO
Jennings County, 32-8, 12 MAT3 MD 15-1
Devon Stikes 188 Brewer, AVON
Floyd Central, 31-8, 12 M Fall 2:00
Jonah Hays 7 Hays, CEGR
Center Grove, 36-5, 12 MAT 4 Dec 5-4
Brigham Kleinhenz 152| _ Kleinhenz, CONO
Columbus North, 39-7, 12 MAT4 Dec 10-4 187___ Davidson, COEA Davidson, COEA
Luke McGennis 8 Kleinhenz, CONO 216 Dec 4‘1_3
Mount Vernon, 30-7, & MAT4 MD 15-3 188_Kleinhenz, CONO_* | 3RD
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Kiave Guerrier
Evansville Central, 32-1, 12

Noah White

Guerrier, EVCE

Guerrier, EVCE

Fall 5:22

217

Walton, BROW

182

Walton, BROW
Dec 7-3

81
Columbus East, 16-25, 10 MAT 1 MD 17-3
Cole Calvert 153 Guerrier, EVCE
Southridge, 23-8, 10 MAT1 Fall 1:11
Micah Dodson 82 Dodson, MART
Martinsville, 32-9, 10 MAT1 Dec 10-6
Kohana Wilks 189
North Harrison, 38-3, 12
Brenden Moore 83 Moore, SOSP
South Spencer, 33-16, 10 MAT 2 Fall 4:48
Dalton Duncan 154 Moore, SOSP
Ben Davis, 18-5, 12 MAT 2 Dec 6-4
Tyler Schlegel 84 Schlegel, BLSO
Bloomington South, 32-13, 12 MAT2 Fall 5:59
Aaron Mosley
New Albany, 43-1, 12
Aaron Conde 8 Mosley, NEAL
Avon, 24-12, 12 MAT3 Fall 5:29
Tyler Tasa 155 Mosley, NEAL
Evansville North, 30-7, 12 MAT3 Fall 5:06
Alejandro Sachinas 8 Tasa, EVNO
Seymour, 30-11, 11 MAT3 Dec 10-3
Nathan Walton 190
Brownsburg, 38-0, 12
Steven Denny 87 Walton, BROW
West Vigo, 27-12, 11 MAT 4 Fall 2:30
Kyle Hagedorn 156 Walton, BROW
Tell City, 29-16, 11 MAT4 Fall 0:45 189
Will Nunn 88 Nunn, CAST
Castle, 29-8, 11 MAT 4 Dec 9-2 190

TF-1.5 4:56 (16-1)

Moore, SOSP

18T

Mosley, NEAL
Fall 1:24

Mosley, NEAL

3RD
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Jaden Sonner
New Albany, 47-1, 12

Sonner, NEAL

195

Andrew Frank 8
Avon, 14-12, 12 MAT1 Fall 2:54
Levi Mullins 157 Sonner, NEAL
Brown County, 29-12, 12 MAT1 Fall 1:06
Will Rolley 9 Rolley, CAST
Castle, 29-8, 12 MAT1 Dec 6-0
Shane Stits 191 Sonner, NEAL
Center Grove, 33-12, 12 Fall 1:19
Jackson Hussung 91 Stits, CEGR
Floyd Central, 23-14, 11 MAT 2 Fall 1:22
Robbie Helfrich 158 Stits, CEGR
Evansville Mater Dei, 25-11, 12 MAT 2 Dec 6-1
Kevin Corrales 92 Helfrich, EMD
Seymour, 35-13, 11 Fall 2:33
Ymest HAT2 Goforth, INCR
Andrew Koonce 219 Dec 7-4
Evansville Fj. Reitz, 39-7, 12 “’ 1ST
Eric Leach 93 Koonce, EFJR
Madison, 29-12, 11 MAT3 Fall 1:16
Andrew Glaze 159 Goforth, INCR
Brownsburg, 23-10, 12 MAT 3 Dec 11-4
Grant Goforth 94 Goforth, INCR
Indian Creek, 39-4, 12 MAT 3 MD 17-6
Luke Smith 192 Goforth, INCR
Jeffersonville, 43-7, 12 Dec 3-2
Dylan Carrier 95 Smith, JEFF
Evansville Central, 20-11, 11 MAT 4 Dec 8-2
Destin Hardy 160 Smith, JEFF
- Dec 7-2 .
North Knox, 28-5, 11 MAT4 ec 191 Stits, CEGR Smith, JEFF
Chase Spears 96 Hardy, NOKN 290 MD 14-4
Plainfield, 28-9, 12 MAT4 Fall 1:57 192 Smith, JEFF 3RD
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Michael Boots

Evansville Mater Dei, 35-2, 12

220

Griffin Packwood 97 Boots, EMD
West Washington, 10-8, 12 MAT1 Fall 1:03
Mitchell Carter 161 Boots, EMD
Southridge, 21-8, 12 MAT1 Dec 4-0
Lawson Aiken 98 Aiken, BROW
Brownsburg, 33-5, 11 MAT1 Fall 1:10
Jacob Bolte 193 Boots, EMD
Columbus East, 31-8, 11 Fall 0:41
Wyatt Keller 9 Bolte, COEA
Heritage Hills, 35-19, 11 MAT 2 Fall 3:15
Jayden Williams 162 Bolte, COEA
Avon, 23-7, 11 MAT 2 Dec 1-0
Kenton Williams 100 Williams, AVON
Sullivan, 26-7, 10 MAT 2 Dec 11-9 Hammond, WHIT
Jacob Sisk 291 Dec 6-2
Pike Central, 38-5, 12 1ST
Aleksei Tavassoli 101 Sisk, PICE
Ben Davis, 19-17, 10 MAT3 Fall 1:13
Will Stewart 163 Sisk, PICE
South Spencer, 32-7, 10 MAT3 Fall 1:16
Humberto Pulido 102) Stewart, SOSP
Jeffersonville, 35-15, 12 MAT3 Dec 3-2
Ryan Hammond 194 Hammond, WHIT
Whiteland, 39-0, 12 Fall 1:36
Tanner Probst 103|—Hammond, WHIT
New Albany, 22-11, 12 MAT4 Fall 1:03
Bradley Gutierrez 164| Hammond, WHIT
Columbus North, 19-9, 11 MAT4 Dec 7-4 193 Bolte, COEA Bolte, COEA
Alex Lichlyter 104 Lichlyter, EVME Dec 8-3
Evansville Memorial, 29-5, 12 MAT4 Fall 3:11 194 Sisk, PICE 3RD
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Silas Goff
Pike Central, 38-3, 12
Otto Kling 105! Goff, PICE
Madison, 34-10, 12 MAT1 Dec 4-3
Garrett Curtis 165 Curtis, WHIT
Whiteland, 38-6, 12 MAT1 TB-15-2
Roman Graves 106 Curtis, WHIT
Evansville Mater Dei, 25-8, 12 MAT1 Fall 1:15
Dalton Anderson 195 Curtis, WHIT
Columbus East, 27-10, 11 Fall 7:29
David Godsey 107 Anderson, COEA
Bedford North Lawrence, 29-11, 12 MAT2 Fall 3:43
Ryan Ohlsen 166[ McCubbins, MONR
Evansville Memorial, 22-10, 12 MAT 2 Fall 3:52
Riley McCubbins 108l_McCubbins, MONR
Monrovia, 37-4, 12 MAT 2 Fall 2:35 Curtis. WHIT
Spencer York 293 De(i, 5-0
Vincennes Lincoln, 46-6, 12 iy 18T
Jack Biddle 109 York, VILI
Plainfield, 29-11, 11 MAT3 Fall 2:00
Harley Hillenburg 167 Hillenburg, BLSO
Bloomington South, 33-5, 12 MAT3 Fall 1:26
Sam Hudlin 110 Hillenburg, BLSO
Providence, 28-14, 11 MAT 3 Fall 0:45
Jalen Comer 196 Hillenburg, BLSO
Mooresville, 36-7, 12 N Dec 3-2
Dylan Butts 111 Comer, MOOR
North Posey, 18-12, 12 MAT 4 Dec 5-3
Gabe Ramirez 168| Comer, MOOR
Seymour, 27-18, 11 MAT 4 Dec 11-7 195 McCubbins, MONR Comer. MOOR
Wyatt Kramer 112 Kramer, SOUT 224 Dec 3-2
Southridge, 34-10, 11 MAT 4 Fall 4:35 196 Comer, MOOR 3RD




